### 900769797 05/01/2023

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM807261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900764544

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steelwedge Software, Inc.		03/10/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Steelwedge Software, LLC		
Street Address: 5901 W. Century Boulevard, #750			
City: Los Angeles			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90045		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3856017	STEELWEDGE
Registration Number:	5109537	PLANSTREAMING
Registration Number:	5169835	S

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

**Correspondent Name:** Sydney Crute

Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1484001-0002-CZ49
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sydney Crute
SIGNATURE:	/Sydney Crute/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2023

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=STEELWEDGE SOFTWARE, LLC - Name Change [TMs]#page1.tif source=STEELWEDGE SOFTWARE, LLC - Name Change [TMs]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008054 FRAME: 0738** 900769797

source=STEELWEDGE SOFTWARE, LLC - Name Change [TMs]#page3.tif source=STEELWEDGE SOFTWARE, LLC - Name Change [TMs]#page4.tif source=STEELWEDGE SOFTWARE, LLC - Name Change [TMs]#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008054 FRAME: 0739



# California Secretary of State

### **Business Programs Division** 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies

**Entity Name: STEELWEDGE SOFTWARE, LLC** 

Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 2320606

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - CA

**Issuance Date**: 03/10/2023 Copies Requested: 1

Receipt No.: 003731477 **Certificate No.: 089806329** 

Document	Listing

Reference #	Date Filed	Filing Description	Number of Pages
28209443-1	11/23/2015	Restated Articles of Incorporation	2
B1480-5299 03/01/2023		Conversion - CA LLC Continuing	1

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on March 10, 2023.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. **Secretary of State** 

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.

# Certificate Verification No.: 089806329 Date: 03/10/2023

### 2320606

Secretary of State Land State of California

### RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF STEELWEDGE SOFTWARE, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President, Chief Executive Officer, and Chief Financial Officer, and Secretary, respectively, of Steelwedge Software, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation, as amended to the date of the filing of this certificate, including amendments set forth herein but not separately filed (and with the omissions required by Section 910 of the California Corporations Code), are restated in their entirety as set forth in Exhibit "1" allached hereto and are formally incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.
- 3. The Restated Articles of Incorporation set forth herein have been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The restatement to the Articles of Incorporation included in the Restated Articles of Incorporation set forth herein (other than omissions required by Section 910 of the California Corporations Code) have been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders of the corporation in accordance with Sections 962 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of cutstanding shares of each class entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment and restatement was 100 shares of Common Stock. The Corporation has no outstanding shares of Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the Restated Articles of Incorporation set forth herein equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%) of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge?

Dated: November 23 , 2015

Pervinder Johan, President, Chief Executive

Officer, and Chief Pinancial Officer

Lisa Barbot, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008054 FRAME: 0741

EXHIBIT 1

# RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF STEELWEDGE SOFTWARE, INC.

### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Steelwedge Software, Inc.

### ARTICLE II

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

### ARTICLE III

The corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock, which shall be designated "Common Stock" and which shall have no par value. The total number of shares of Common Stock the corporation is authorized to issue is 100 shares.

### ARTICLE IV

The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law. Unless applicable law otherwise provides, any amendment, repeal or modification of this Article IV shall not adversely affect any right of any director under this Article IV that existed at or prior to the time of such amendment, repeal or modification.

### ARTICLE V

The corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) through bylaw provisions, agreements with agents, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject only to the applicable limits on such excess indemnification set forth in Section 204 of the California Corporations Code with respect to actions for breach of duty to the corporation and its stockholders. Unless applicable law otherwise provides, any amendment, repeal or modification of any provision of this Article V shall not adversely affect any contract or other right to indemnification of any agent of the corporation that existed at or prior to the time of such amendment, repeal or modification.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008054 FRAME: 0742



03/10/2023

Certificate Verification No.: 089806329 Date:

## State of California Secretary of State

(P)

LLC-1A

Flie#

For Office Use Only

### -FILED-

File No.: BA20230403993 Date Filed: 3/1/2023

# Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

This Space For Filling Use Only

Co	nverted Entity information			<del></del>		
1.						
	Steelwedge Software, LLC	)				
2.	The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.					
3.	The limited liability company will be manag	jed by (check only one):		<del></del>		
	One Manager	More Than One Manager		All Limited Liabilit	y Company	Member(s)
4.	Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co	ompany's Designated Office in CA	_	City	State	Zip Code
	5901 W. CENTURY BLVD., #75	50		LOS ANGELES	CA	90045
5.	··· • ·	- <del>-</del>		City	State	Zip Code
	9600 GREAT HILLS TRAIL STE	<u> </u>		AUSTIN	TX	78759
6.	Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for list the agent's CA business or residential s partnership or general partnership, list the traddress for service of process is already on it.  a. Name of Agent For Service of Process	service of process. You may not list the street address, Item 6c; If the agent is the agent's mailing address. Do not Ils	e converte an Individ	ed entity as the agent. Ite ual and the converting e	m 6b; if the : ntity is a Ca	agent is an individual, I A corporation, limited
	UNITED AGENT GROUP INC.					
	b. If an Individual, Street Address of Agen	nt for Service of Process - Do not list a	a P.O. Bo	k City	State CA	Zip Code
·.	c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Age	ent for Service of Process		City	State	Zip Code
Co	nverting Entity Information					
7.	Name of Converting Entity Steelwedge Software, Inc.				<del>-</del>	
₿.	Form of Enlity	9. Jurisdiction		10. CA Secretary of St	ate Entity N	lumber, if any
	Corporation	California		2	320606	
11.	11. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class:					
	The class and number of cutstanding interests entitled to yote.  AND The percentage vote required of each class.  Common Stock, 100 shares 100%					
Ad	ditional Information					
12.	Additional information set forth on the attack	ched pages, if any, is incorporated her	rein by thi	s reference and made p	art of this o	ertificate.
13.	13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed					
l	Laura Jose			se, Secretary.		
	Signature of Authorized Person	Туре	or Print	Name and Title of Autho	rized Perso	n
	$( \land \lor ) \bigcirc$	Je	nnifer	Grafton, Vice	Preside	ent
	Signature of Authorized Person			Name and Title of Autho		
ЩC	-1A (REV 03/2022)				2022 Califor	mia Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008054 FRAME: 0743

### SCHEDULE I

### **Trademarks**

MARK NAME	APPLICATION NO.	FILED	REGISTRATION NO	REGISTERED
STEELWEDGE	77/906,624	1/7/2010	3,856,017	10/5/2010
PLANSTREAMING	87/043,324	5/19/2016	5,109,537	12/27/16
	87/062,899	6/7/2016	5,169,835	3/28/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 008054 FRAME: 0744

**RECORDED: 04/10/2023**